

# SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

		-												
CONCERNING THE P	RO	PE	RT	ΥA	Τ_		Faye Eppes Est	ate,	, 6	25 W	Highway 84, Teague, Tx 75860			
AS OF THE DATE S	IGI JY	NE ER	D I	BY VY V	SE	LLE H T	R AND IS NOT	4 5	SU	BSTI	HE CONDITION OF THE PRO TUTE FOR ANY INSPECTION ARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY S	NS	0	R
Seller is is is not the Property?	OC	ecu Li	pyi LA	ng t	he	Pro	perty. If unoccupie <u>2012</u> (a	d (b	oy ox	Selle imate	r), how long since Seller has o e date) or $\square$ never occup	ccu	pie th	die
Section 1. The Proper	rty tabl	ha Ish	s the	iter	tem ns to	s n	narked below: (Ma conveyed. The cont	ract	Ye	s (Y)	, No (N), or Unknown (U).) ermine which items will & will not o	onv	ey.	
Item	Y	IN	U	1	ite	n		Y	1	U	Item	Y	IN	I
Cable TV Wiring	1	-		- 3			Propane Gas:	X			Pump: sump grinder		1	1
Carbon Monoxide Det.				• •			mmunity (Captive)		1	1	Rain Gutters	Y		T
Ceiling Fans	y						Property	X			Range/Stove		N	1
Cooktop	y				Ho	Tu	b		1		Roof/Attic Vents			1
Dishwasher	y				Inte	erco	m System		1		Sauna		N	1
Disposal	y				Mic	row	ave	)			Smoke Detector	Y		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		N			Ou	tdoc	or Grill		1		Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired		N	
Exhaust Fans			1/1		Pat	io/E	ecking		Λ		Spa		N	
Fences	Y				Plu	mbi	ng System	Y			Trash Compactor		N	
Fire Detection Equip.		N			Poo	ol			1	7	TV Antenna		N	1
French Drain		N			Pod	ol E	quipment		N		Washer/Dryer Hookup	Y		
Gas Fixtures			U		Pod	ol M	aint. Accessories		1		Window Screens	Y		,
Natural Gas Lines	Y		4		Pod	H	eater		1		Public Sewer System		N	1
Item				Y	N	U			Inf	orma	ation			
Central A/C				Y			electric gas	3	_		r of units:			
Evaporative Coolers					N		number of units:			0				
Wall/Window AC Units					N		number of units:			7				
Attic Fan(s)				-	N		if yes, describe:		-	1				Begg
Central Heat				X		,,	☑ electric ☐ gas	3	nı	imbei	r of units:			_
Other Heat				. /		W.	if yes describe:		,					-
Oven	-			2		_	number of ovens:	Street, or other Designation of	THE RESERVE		electric gas other:			-
Fireplace & Chimney				Y			wood agas							_
Carport	-	tyrny strakona	and the state of t	7	N		□ attached □ no		Million Phila	The second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the	the supplied of the supplied o	t sph. top	_	
Garage		and a second second		1			☑ attached ☐ no	-	and the same	defendance comments in	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
Garage Door Openers	La			/			number of units:		2		number of remotes:			_
Satellite Dish & Contro	IS			7	17		owned leas	PERMIT	INTERNATION OF THE PERSON.	The second second	DILECT IV		- Lovie	-
Security System					N,		owned leas							
Solar Panels	nerousephyroson	process foliate		V	N		owned leas	nation and provi	rendelant.	-	number of units: _/			-
Water Heater				1	RI		electric gas	NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY.	-	The state of the s	number of units: _/			-
Water Softener					N	11	owned leas	ea	IIC	111	A DIONES			_
Other Leased Item(s)	-					4	if yes, describe:			در	B-SIGNED B-SIGNED	or west to be desired		-
TXR-1406) 09-01-19		Init	iale	d by:	Bu	yer:	, and	Se	ller	二大	Page	10	f 6	

Concerning the Property a	t		Faye Epp	es E	-state	, 625 W	Highv	vay 84, Teague, Tx 75860		
Underground Lawn Septic / On-Site Sew Water supply provided Was the Property built (If yes, complete, see Roof Type:	er Factorial by: It before sign, a second coverage of the second cov	cility city re 197 and att	well   Miles   Miles	UD no cor	attach Cun Cernii Age:	Information of the control of the co	unkn base		mate	=)
Are you (Seller) award defects, or are need or Dish wiss to	e of a frepaid	ny of ir? 🗷	the items listed yes □ no If	yes	, desc	eribe (att	ach a	t are not in working condition, that additional sheets if necessary):		
if you are aware and						alfunct.	N	in any of the following? (Mark )		Y)
Basement	,	N	Floors			X		Sidewalks		N
Ceilings	Y		Foundation /	Sla	ab(s)	Y		Walls / Fences		N
Doors	-	N	Interior Walls		10(4)	Y		Windows		N
Driveways	У	1	Lighting Fixt	-	S		N	Other Structural Components	-	N
Electrical Systems		N	Plumbing Sy				1/			-
Exterior Walls		N	Roof	-			N		-	
Ceiling Crarks Slab is garage	Seller	Jara Va ) awa	erack;	ay J	nzis	eving	NOT USA lition	itional sheets if necessary):  The charles of the file charles of	re ar	nd N
	0				N					N,
Asbestos Component	S				W	Settlin	g			N

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		N
Asbestos Components		W
Diseased Trees: ☐ oak wilt ☐		N
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		N
Fault Lines		W
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		N
Improper Drainage		N
Intermittent or Weather Springs		N
Landfill		N
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		N
Encroachments onto the Property		N
Improvements encroaching on others' property		N
Located in Historic District		N
Historic Property Designation		N
Previous Foundation Repairs		N
Previous Roof Repairs		N
Previous Other Structural Repairs		N
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture		
of Methamphetamine		IV

Condition	Y	N
Radon Gas		N
Settling		N
Soil Movement		N
Subsurface Structure or Pits		N
Underground Storage Tanks		N
Unplatted Easements		N
Unrecorded Easements		N
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		N
Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event		N
Wetlands on Property		N
Wood Rot		N
Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)		N
Previous treatment for termites or WDI	-	N
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		n'
Previous Fires		IV
Termite or WDI damage needing repair		N
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*		N

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer:



Page 2 of 6

Concern	ing the Property at	Faye Epp	es Estate, 625 W	Highway 84, Teague	, Tx 75860	
If the a	nswer to any of the i	tems in Section 3 is y	es, explain (attac	h additional sheets	if necessary):	
Section of repa	14. Are you (Seller ir, which has not b	n may cause a suction ent ) aware of any item, een previously disc ry):	equipment, or s losed in this no	ystem in or on the tice? □ yes Д	Property that is no If yes, expla	s in nee in (attac
		aware of any of the applicable. Mark No			(Y) if you are av	ware an
Y N	Present flood insur	ance coverage (if yes	s, attach TXR 14	4).		
02		lue to a failure or brea			mergen <mark>cy</mark> release	of wate
	Previous flooding of	lue to a natural flood	event (if yes, atta	ch TXR 1414).		
	Previous water per TXR 1414).	netration into a structi	ure on the Prope	rty due to a natural	flood event (if ye	s, attach
		□ partly in a 100-year ) (if yes, attach TXR		ecial Flood Hazard	Area-Zone A, V,	A99, AE
	Located ☐ wholly	□ partly in a 500-yea	r floodplain (Mod	erate Flood Hazard	Area-Zone X (sh	aded)).
	Located  wholly	☐ partly in a floodway	y (if yes, attach T	XR 1414).		
	•	partly in a flood po				
	Located  wholly	partly in a reservoi	r.			
f the an	swer to any of the al	oove is yes, explain (a	attach additional	sheets as necessar	y):	
"100-		any area of land that: (A)				
"500-y which	sidered to be a high risk year floodplain" means a	of flooding; and (C) may in ny area of land that: (A) is ap as Zone X (shaded); ar	include a regulatory in identified on the floo	loodway, flood pool, or l d insurance rate map as	reservoir. s a moderate flood ha	azard area.
"Flood	d pool" means the area a	ndjacent to a reservoir that n under the management o	tiles above the norm of the United States	al maximum operating l Army Corps of Engineer	level of the reservoir a s.	and that is
		eans the most recent floo ence Act of 1968 (42 U.S.			nergency Manageme	nt Agency
a rive	r or other watercourse ar	t is identified on the flood nd the edjecent lend areas riatively increasing the wat	that must be reserve	d for the discharge of a	base flood, also refe	channel of arred to as
		poundment project operat ter in a designated surface		tes Army Corps of Engl	ineers that is intended	d to retain
TXR-1406	3) 09-01-19 Ir	nitialed by: Buyer:	_, and Sell	er: $\mathcal{A}$ $\mathcal{A}$ $\mathcal{M}$ $\mathcal{E}$ .	Pag	ge 3 of 6
	MaGuara Basi Estate I I C 100	CD 741 Teague TY 75860 3882024		// /		

Katherine McSwane. McSwane Real Estate LLC. 109 CR 741, Teague, TX 75860. 3882024 Produced with Brokermint. Brokermint LLC. 2157 Salk Ave, Suite 185, Carlsbad, CA 92009

and Seller:

Page 4 of 6

Katherine McSwane. McSwane Real Estate LLC. 109 CR 741, Teague, TX 75860. 3882024 Produced with Brokermint. Brokermint LLC. 2157 Salk Ave. Suite 185. Carlsbad. CA 92009

Initialed by: Buyer:

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Concerning the Proper	ty at	Faye Eppes Estat	e, 625 W Highway 84, Te	ague, Tx 75860	
Section 10. Within	n the last 4 year	s, have you (Sel	vey of the Property.  ler) received any write  no are either licensed  no if yes, attach copies	as inspector	s or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspecto	or		No. of Pages
				and the state of t	****
Note: A buyer sho	uld not rely on the a A buyer should ob	above-cited reports tain inspections fro	as a reflection of the cu m inspectors chosen by	urrent condition the buyer.	of the Property.
Section 11. Check  Homestead  Wildlife Mana Other:	ngement	on(s) which you (S I Senior Citizen I Agricultural	Beller) currently claim for a Disabled Disabled Volume Unknown	for the Propert eteran	ty:
Section 12. Have y	ou (Seller) ever fi	led a claim for dar	nage, other than flood	damage, to the	e Property with
the repairs for whi	the Property have	made?  yes  ses  ses  working smoke  se  of the Health a	detectors installed in ary):	accordance v	vith the smoke
installed in accordate performance, locate area, you may check A buyer may required family who will reside from a licensed phinstall smoke detection.	nce with the requirements ion, and power source on the control of	nts of the building code requirements. If you contact your local building oke detectors for the hing-impaired; (2) the building days after the effectived and specifies the	ily or two-family dwellings to in effect in the area in which do not know the building cooling official for more information tearing impaired if: (1) the butyer gives the seller written exitive date, the buyer makes a locations for installation. The locations for installation.	the dwelling is localle requirements in n.  If yer or a member idence of the hearle written request for the control of the con	effect in your  of the buyer's  ng impairment  or the seller to
Seller acknowledge	s that the statemer r(s), has instructed	its in this notice are	e true to the best of Seller to provide solone cure  Marold W Eppes  Jun 11, 2022	ler's belief and lete information Regina Biesenda Jun 10, 2022	to omit any
Signature of Seller	/	Date	Signature of Seller		Date
Printed Name:	TRINA JH	DM45	Printed Name: Harold	W Eppes Regii	na Giesendorff
ADDITIONAL NOTI	CES TO BUYER:			B-SIGNED 8-SIGNED	
TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: E	Buyer:	and Seller:	.W.E.   S. R.S.   342205b	Page 5 of 6

Katherine McSwane McSwane Real Estate LLC. 109 CR 741, Teague, TX 75860-3882024 Produced with Brokermint Brokermint LLC. 2157 Salk Ave. Suite 185, Carlsbad, CA 92009

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov/SexOffenderRegistry. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hall insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for

<ul><li>a military installation and may be accessed on the Integrand any municipality in which the military installation</li><li>(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measure</li></ul>	is located.	
independently measured to verify any reported inform	nation.	o itom
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the		
Electric: STREAM ENERGY	phone #:_877-640-9576	
Sewer: SEPTIC	phone #:	
Water: WELL	phone #: w/it	
Cable: Dish; DIRECT TV (NORTHIAM)	phone #: 800-531-5000	
Trash: METRO SANITATION	phone #: 214-916-9651	
Natural Gas: N/A	phone #:	
Phone Company: ATYT	phone #: 806 - 288 - 2020	
Propane: ~ NELSON	phone #: 903-389-2614	
Internet: KINECTIC	phone #: 833-926-2570	
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Se this notice as true and correct and have no reason ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOU The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the fore	n to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	lied or J ARE
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer:

Page 6 of 6

# PACKAGE CERTIFICATE



## **SDN - FAYE EPPES ESTATE**

6 pages

SDN - Faye Eppes Estate.pdf

6 pages

### **E-SIGN INFO**

Status:

SIGNED

Originator:

Kathy Mcswane kathy@mcswanerealestate.com IP: 52.144.111.36 Domain: my.brokermint.com

Date: Jun 10, 2022 11:39 AM



Package ID:

1C50B7073CDAF83521ECEBAD70D73EF9

Time zone:

CDT (UTC-5)

Signers:

HW

Harold W Eppes
Harold W Eppes

turk@turkeppes.com IP: 172.58.100.132

Signed

Jun 11, 2022 11:09 AM

id: bbf11d73d800105bc51f8d7948841e97



RG

Regina Giesendorff

Regina Giesendorff

bubreg2001@gmail.com

IP: 75.90.128.132

Signed

Jun 10, 2022 12:13 PM

id: 88fc4a3c2cc89c0a1bb0b8326478e538



#### **HISTORY**

Jun 10, 2022	12:11 PM	RO
Jun 10, 2022	12:13 PM	RO
Jun 11, 2022	11:07 AM	HV
Jun 11, 2022	11:09 AM	HV
Jun 11, 2022	11:09 AM	

Harold W Eppes	turk@turkeppes.com	IP: 172.58.100.132	Signed
Harold W Eppes	turk@turkeppes.com	IP: 172.58.100.132	Viewed
Regina Giesendorff	bubreg2001@gmail.com	IP: 75.90.128.132	Signed
Regina Giesendorff	bubreg2001@gmail.com	IP: 75.90.128.132	Viewed
	Regina Giesendorff	Regina Giesendorff bubreg2001@gmail.com	Regina Giesendorff bubreg2001@gmail.com IP: 75.90.128.132